

**CITY OF RIPLEY
JACKSON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
VIKING LANE STORM DRAIN PROJECT
BID TABULATION**

Tuesday, October 19, 2021 2:00pm

Thrasher Project #020-10066

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		Hull's Contracting, Inc. French Creek, WV WV #006868		Ampeco, Inc. Elkview, WV WV #057574		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #024887	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,974.00	\$ 37,974.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	25	LF	12" HDPE Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0-6')	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
5	20	LF	24" HDPE Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0-6')	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	30	LF	24" HDPE Corrugated Plastic Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	20	LF	48" HDPE Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0-6')	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 230.50	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	380	LF	48" HDPE Corrugated Plastic Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 200.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 360.05	\$ 136,819.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 171,000.00
9	275	LF	48" HDPE Corrugated Plastic Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 200.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 330.50	\$ 90,887.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 137,500.00
10	25	LF	48" HDPE Corrugated Plastic Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 430.05	\$ 10,751.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	7	EA	New 96" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 106,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 18,856.80	\$ 131,997.60	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 88,900.00
12	1	EA	New 24" Drop Inlet w/Frame and Cover	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,090.65	\$ 8,090.65	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	2	EA	Remove and Replace 24" Drop Inlet w/Frame and Cover	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,727.30	\$ 17,454.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	54	VF	96" Storm Manhole Riser	\$ 610.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 900.20	\$ 48,610.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
15	4	VF	24" Drop Inlet Riser	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 521.50	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	1	LS	Concrete Wingwall w/ Rip Rap Apron to Creek Bank 6"-12" Stone	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 35,024.80	\$ 35,024.80	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
17	1	LS	72" Straddle Manhole Access Point on Existing 42" CMP	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,236.95	\$ 20,236.95	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	1	EA	Tie Existing 42" CMP into New 96" Storm Manhole	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,304.30	\$ 3,304.30	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	2	EA	Tie Existing 15" CMP into New 24" Drop Inlet	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,801.80	\$ 3,603.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	2	EA	Tie Existing 24" CMP into New 24" Drop Inlet	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,304.20	\$ 6,608.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 42" CMP	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,003.35	\$ 2,003.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	1	LS	Remove Existing 42" CMP and Structures	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 43,899.25	\$ 43,899.25	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	130	CY	Fill Existing 42" CMP and Structures w/ 1,500 psi Flowable Fill	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 314.50	\$ 40,885.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52,000.00
24	1	LS	Repair Existing Sinkhole	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,152.25	\$ 4,152.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	60	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 264.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 274.95	\$ 16,497.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
26	150	LF	HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 84.90	\$ 12,735.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00
27	20	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 561.20	\$ 11,224.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	310	LF	1 1/2" HMA Overlay including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 60,140.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 57,970.00	\$ 99.65	\$ 30,891.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00
29	300	LF	Existing Fence Removal and Replacement	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	1	LS	Demolish Existing Concrete Pad	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,014.45	\$ 4,014.45	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	3	EA	Test Pit	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,734.75	\$ 5,204.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
32	1	Allow	WVDOH Inspection Fees	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00
33	570	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 19,152.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00
34	1	Allow	Tree Removal	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	558,825.00	\$	646,875.00	\$	649,915.00	\$	822,457.50	\$	899,910.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

DANIEL E. FERRELL
REGISTERED
13462
WEST VIRGINIA
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
9/29/2021